
 
 
 
 

Shire of Corrigin 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

 Tender Register Page 1 of 3 
 

Tender No. RFT 
4/2021 

Tender Title Corrigin Town hall and Old Roads 
Board Restoration 

Brief description of 
goods or services 
required: 

The Shire of Corrigin invites tenders from suitably qualified 
contractors to conduct restoration works of the Corrigin Town Hall 
and Old Roads Board buildings and painting.  
Preliminary Consultation 
Preparation  
Roof Restoration 
Exterior Building Restoration and Repairs  
Interior Building restoration and repair-old roads board building  
Painting  

 
Particulars of the 
decision to invite 
tenders: 

Local Government Act 1995  
s 5.42 Delegation of some powers to the CEO 
S5.43 Limitations of delegations to the CEO 
Council has delegated the CEO authority to call tenders (F and G 
r11.1 (1). 
 
 
 

Advertisement 
Details: 

Advertising 
Date(s): 
 
 

Newspaper(s): 
 
The West Australian (26 June 2021) 
Shire of Corrigin Website (26 June 2021) 
Windmill Newsletter (28 June 2021) 
Shire of Corrigin & Library Notice Board (28 June 
2021) 
 
 
 

Closing Date and 
Time: 

4pm Wednesday 21 July 2021 

Clarification register 
 
 
 
 
 

Keep a record of the number and summary of each clarification 
issued to all tenderers 
 
20 July 2021 email sent to all tenderers who had requested the 
paperwork.  
 
Good morning tenderer,  

Thank you for your interest in RFT 4/2021- Corrigin Town Hall and 

Old Roads Board Restoration.  

Addition to the current scope of works Corrigin Town Hall and 

Old Roads Board Restoration.  

Please include a pricing option to allow the following works to be 

part of the scope specifically relating to the Town Hall eaves:  

All asbestos eaves around external of town hall building to be 

removed in accordance with Shire of Corrigin National Strategic Plan 

for Asbestos Awareness and Management 2019-2023 (NSP 2019-

2023) and Code of Practice for the Safe Removal of Asbestos 



 
 
 
 

Shire of Corrigin 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

 Tender Register Page 2 of 3 
 

NOHSC:2002 (1988). 

A substitute for the eaves must be placed to cover all opening from 

the asbestos eaves in  accordance with the Building Code of 

Australia- Western Australia, Building Regulations 2012 and 

Australian Standards.  

 
 
  

Opening Date and 
Time: 

Wednesday 21 July 2021 5.00pm  

Opened in the 
presence of: 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

 
Emma Shaw  

 

 
Natalie Manton 

 
Tenderers’ Name  

Colgan Industries $367,292.75 (incl GST)  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Copy of Advertisement: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender awarded by: DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 



 
 
 
 

Shire of Corrigin 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

 Tender Register Page 3 of 3 
 

 
17 August 2021 

130/2021 

Name of Successful 
Tenderer(s): 

Colgan Industries  

Amount of Successful 
Tender(s): 

$367,292.75 (incl GST)  

 


